Pleasantdale Elementary School 8100 School Street La Grange, IL 60525 708.246.4700 Fax: 708.246.4625

Pleasantdale Middle School 7450 S. Wolf Road Burr Ridge, IL 60527 708.246.3210 Fax: 708.352.0092

Pleasantdale School District 107 | 7450 S. Wolf Road | Burr Ridge, IL 60527 | 708.784.2013 | Fax: 708.246.0161 | www.d107.org

# Pleasantdale Elementary School 2024-2025 School Improvement Plan

I am pleased to share our 2024-25 School Improvement Plan. These goals are developed in coordination with teachers and in alignment with our District Strategic Road Map. The process for school improvement planning began last May with our Building Leadership Team identifying growth areas for our building. Looking at the Strategic Road Map, we identified three areas to address. Our Building Leadership Team then shared these goals with their grade level or department team for feedback, and adjustments were made based on this feedback. Finally, we identified deliverables for each goal.

## **Goal Area 1: Student Success**

Goal Statement: Pleasantdale Elementary School will refine its Multi-Tiered Systems of Support (MTSS) process.

Timeline: May 2025

Measures:

At the end of the 2023-24 school year, the identified deliverables will be accomplished.

## Deliverables:

- 1. Partner with IL MTSS Network for coaching and training
- 2. Coordinate with MTSS Coach to identify building needs
- 3. Develop a systemic approach to the individual brainstorming process
- 4. Build a common understanding of intervention criteria and resources
- 5. Refine procedures for Data Review Meetings
- 6. Provide staff development on MTSS and new processes and procedures

Pleasantdale Elementary School is committed to enhancing its Multi-Tiered System of Support (MTSS) process, aiming to implement a more effective and comprehensive approach to student success. This refinement will strengthen our ability to identify and meet the diverse academic, behavioral, and social-emotional needs of all students, ensuring a higher level of personalized support and improved outcomes for our entire school community.

# Goal Area 2: Student Success and Well-Being

Goal Statement: Pleasantdale Elementary will identify and create new opportunities for student support through PBIS.

Timeline: May 2025

#### Measures:

At the end of the 2024-25 school year, the identified deliverables will be accomplished.

Deliverables:

Pleasantdale Elementary School 8100 School Street La Grange, IL 60525 708.246.4700 Fax: 708.246.4625



Pleasantdale Middle School 7450 S. Wolf Road Burr Ridge, IL 60527 708.246.3210 Fax: 708.352.0092

Pleasantdale School District 107 | 7450 S. Wolf Road | Burr Ridge, IL 60527 | 708.784.2013 | Fax: 708.246.0161 | www.d107.org

- 1. Create card/token system for K-4 students
- 2. Construct an online PBSS store
- 3. Provide individualized instruction to students about the PBSS program changes
- 4. Implement a card/token system for K-4 students
- 5. Host assembly(ies) focusing on SEL (e.g. BMX assembly)
- 6. Evaluate the new card/token system at the end of the school year

Pleasantdale Elementary will strategically expand and enhance student support by identifying and creating innovative opportunities through the Positive Behavioral Support Systems (PBSS) framework. This initiative will promote a positive school climate and ensure that all students receive the guidance and reinforcement needed to thrive both academically and behaviorally.

# **Goal Area 3: Safety and Well-Being**

Goal Statement: Pleasantdale Elementary School will improve safety and security procedures.

Timeline: May 2025

#### Measures:

At the end of the 2024-25 school year, the identified deliverables will be accomplished.

## Deliverables:

- 1. Ensure all staff members have CrisisGo access
- 2. Provide staff training on CrisisGo
- 3. Utilize CrisisGo during safety drills
- 4. Ensure staff members understand different uses for CrisisGo and Centegix
- 5. Install bollards at specified entrances
- 6. Installed shatter resistant film on internal and external windows and doors

Our final goal builds on the strong foundation of safety and security in District 107. Pleasantdale Elementary School will elevate its safety and security protocols by implementing enhanced, state-of-the-art procedures designed to ensure a safer and more secure environment for students, staff, and visitors. This comprehensive initiative will proactively address potential risks while fostering a culture of vigilance and preparedness throughout the school community.

Pleasantdale Elementary School is committed to advancing its educational and operational excellence through a series of strategic improvement goals. As shared, these include refining the MTSS process to better support student success, enhancing safety and security protocols to ensure a safer learning environment, and expanding opportunities for student support through the PBSS framework. Additionally, the school will strengthen its collaboration with key partners, provide professional development for staff, and streamline internal processes, all aimed at fostering a more inclusive, supportive, and high-achieving school community.